AFRL-AFOSR-JP-TR-2022-0032
Study of non-equilibrium wakes model
McIntyre, Timothy
THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
BRISBANE, , 4072
AUS
05/24/2022

and from the second compression. A brighter viscous layer near the surface of the model
8
DISTRIBUTION A: Distribution approved for public release. Distribution unlimited
Figure 3: Model 1 - configuration used in testing. (a) Model schematic; (b) Photo.
Figure 4: Model 1 - high-speed image of the flow. Red lines indicate locations for spec-
troscopy.
which continues above the expansion region is also evident. Red lines again show the
locations at which spectroscopic measurements were recorded.
Table 2: Analysed tests for Model 1
X2 Test Label Plate material Temperature
4595 Al Al Unheated
4596 Al Al Unheated
4599 Al Al Unheated
4590 CC-Cold C-C Unheated
4591 CC-Cold C-C Unheated
4584 CC-1000 C-C 1000 K
4585 CC-1300 C-C 1300 K
4588 CC-1560 C-C 1560 K
4602 CC-2000 C-C 2000 K
4594 CC-2000 C-C 2000 K
4603 CC-2300 C-C 2300 K
A total of 34 tests were conducted using this model over two campaigns (January
2020 and November 2021). Included in these tests were 11 heated C-C tests and one
9
DISTRIBUTION A: Distribution approved for public release. Distribution unlimited

(c)
Figure 9: Model 2 - configuration used in testing. (a) Model schematic and dimensions
(red lines indicate locations for spectroscopy); (b) Sample high speed image; (c) Sample
(enhanced) high speed image of flow over the step.
The figure shows two example high-speed images that were recorded during testing.
Some small disturbances are seen downstream of the plate. These result from the design
13
DISTRIBUTION A: Distribution approved for public release. Distribution unlimited
of the model which has a small gap to accommodate the thermal expansion of the inserted
plates when heated. The two location where spectroscopic images were recorded are also
shown.
Table 3: Analysed tests for Model 2
X2 Test Label Plate material Current Temperature
5011 Al Al - Unheated
5020 CC-Cold C-C - Unheated
5033 CC-600 C-C 600 A 1700 K
5032 CC-800 C-C 800 A 2000 K
5034 CC-1100 C-C 1100 A 2200 K
5031 G-1200 Graphite 1200 A 2300 K
The tests that were analysed in detail and presented in this report are shown in
Table 3. Unheated tests with aluminium and carbon-carbon plates were analysed along
with heated tests for carbon-carbon for various heating currents, and one heated graphite